## Solana Beach Junior Lifeguard Cancelation Policy for 2024

Refund requests will be accepted from <u>date of purchase/registration to 30 calendar days before</u> the scheduled session begins. A written request received inside this timeline will receive a full refund, <u>minus</u> the \$50.00 cancellation fee per each request (**ALL REQUESTS MUST BE DONE IN WRITING**).

If the refund request is received within 29 calendar days of the start date of the session, NO REFUNDS WILL BE ISSUED.

Registration Fee Refunded	Date of Refund Request
Full Refund minus a \$50 Cancellation Fee	Time of registration to 30 calendar days before start date of session
0% Refund (none)	29 calendar days or less before start date of session

Based on the above table, the dates listed below will be the last day to receive a refund for the listed SBJG Session.

- Junior Lifeguards 1A/1P ...... Monday, May 13<sup>th</sup>, 2024
- Junior Lifeguards 2A/2P .....Monday, May 27<sup>th</sup>, 2024
- Junior Lifeguards 3A/3P .....Monday, June 10<sup>th</sup>, 2024
- Junior Lifeguards 4A/4P .....Monday, June 24<sup>th</sup>, 2024
- Groms 1A/1P ...... Monday,May 13<sup>th</sup>, 2024
- Groms 2A/2P
  .....Monday May 27<sup>th</sup> , 2024
- Groms 3A/3P .....Monday, June 10<sup>th</sup>, 2024
- Groms 4A/4P .....Monday, June 24<sup>th</sup>, 2024

This Cancelation Policy will be imposed on all refund requests received by the Solana Beach Junior Lifeguard Program. The City of Solana Beach may make exceptions to this policy on a case-by-case basis.